assets and liabilities and the corresponding values

recognised for tax purposes.

Insurance and intermediaries receivables

Receivables are recorded at Fair Value at the

acquisition date and subsequently measured at their

estimated realisable value.

Receivables are recorded at Fair Value at the

acquisition date and subsequently measured at their

estimated realisable value.

Cash and cash equivalents These items are recorded at nominal value. These items are recorded at nominal value.

Intangible Assets and deferred acquisition

costs
Derecognised and not recognised

Participations Solvency II Value from IAS/IFRS Equity Equity method as required by IAS 28

Poste Vita Group Single Solvency and Financial Condition Report 31 December 2020 107

With reference to Group companies, application of Solvency II valuation criteria to Balance

Sheet assets led to the following valuation differences with respect to the Local GAAP

standards, reported below:

Categorie di attività rilevanti Solvency II value IAS/IFRS Delta

Goodwill 17,823 (17,823)

Deferred acquisition costs 48,922 (48,922)

Intangible assets 66 (66)

Property, plant & equipment held for own use 26,167 26,167

Partecipations 107,440 107,438 2

Financial Investments 156,064,238 155,732,188 332,050

Deferred tax assets 4,049,195 438,060 3,611,135

Insurance and intermediaries receivables 58,872 58,872

Cash and cash equivalents 1,136,758 1,136,758

(€k)

31/12/2020

Poste Vita Group Single Solvency and Financial Condition Report 31 December 2020 108

   Poste Vita S.p.A.

Relevant asset categories Valuation criterion Solvency II Valuation criterion Local GAAP

Recognition at cost and subsequent amortisation:

•   Acquisition commissions capitalised and

amortised on an analytical basis over 10 years

•   Software amortised over 3 years

•   Start-up and expansion costs amortised over 5

years

[…]

likelihood that said payable will arise

Derivatives
Recognition in the financial statements is at fair value

through profit or loss

Recognition in the financial statements is at fair value

through profit or loss

Insurance and intermediaries payables

Payables are recorded at Fair Value at the acquisition

date and subsequently measured at their estimated

settlement value.

Payables are stated at their nominal value.

Subordinated liabilities
Recognition in the financial statements is at the

observed fair value, including accrued interest.

Recognition in the financial statements is at amortised

cost, including accrued interest

Deferred tax liabilities are equal to the sum of the values

of the same item reported in the Market Value Balance

Sheet (Solvency II) of the Parent Company, Poste Vita,

and the Subsidiaries, Poste Assicura and PWS. These

values were determined, with reference to the valuation

differences in the values of assets and liabilities

calculated for Solvency II purposes and the

corresponding Local GAAP values, based on the

applicable rates.

Liabilities Solvency II value IAS/IFRS value Delta

Contingent liabilities 15,950 15,950

Pension benefit obligations 2,549 2,549

Deferred tax liabilities 5,894,315 194,928 5,699,387

Financial liabilities other than debts owed to credit institutions 23,867 23,829 37

Insurance & intermediaries payables 233,802 233,802

Derivatives 9,832 9,832

Payables (trade, not insurance) 94,765 94,765

Subordinated liabilities 258,676 251,301 7,375

(€k)

31/12/2020

Poste Vita Group Single Solvency and Financial Condition Report 31 December 2020 133

 Poste Vita S.p.A.

 Poste Assicura S.p.A.

Liabilities Valuation criterion Solvency II Valuation criterion Local GAAP

Contingent liabilities

For relevant liabilities, the valuation applied is in accordance

w ith IAS 37 - Provisions, Contingent Liabilities and

Contingent Assets

The valuation is made in accordance w ith Accounting Standard

OIC 31. In particular, a provision is made for risks and charges

that are only intended to cover losses or payables of a specif ic